### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
John W. Hutchinson	02/26/2008
Rick A. Rogers	05/15/2008
Howard A. Stone	02/15/2008
Robert M. Westervelt	02/27/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	President and Fellows of Harvard College	
Street Address:	17 Quincy Street	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02138	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12160558

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)495-9568

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(617) 495-3058 Phone:

denlyn\_atherton@harvard.edu Email:

Correspondent Name: Anne Craig

Address Line 1: 1350 Massachusetts Ave

Harvard University, Office of Tech. Dev. Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Cambridge, MASSACHUSETTS 02138

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2629 2ND US NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Anne I. Craig

Total Attachments: 5

**PATENT REEL: 026126 FRAME: 0648** 

501500859

source=2629 Rogers PCTUS200760346 Rogers Executed Assignment Doc#page1.tif source=2629 Rogers PCTUS200760346 Rogers Executed Assignment Doc#page2.tif source=hu 2629 - PCTUS200760346 Executed Assignment Hutchinson and Stone#page1.tif source=hu 2629 - PCTUS200760346 Executed Assignment Hutchinson and Stone#page2.tif source=hu 2629 - PCTUS200760346 Executed Assignment Hutchinson and Stone#page3.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

## Rick A. Rogers

(hereafter "Assignor") hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to:

# President and Fellows of Harvard College 17 Quincy Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138

(hereafter "Assignee") its successors and assigns, subject only to any previous assignment by the Assignor of any portion of Assignor's right to Hearing Armor, LLC, any and all remaining portion of Assignor's entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all inventions for:

Sound Aperture Protective Equipment For Impact Noise Toxicity and/or Blast Overpressure Exposure

described in U.S. Patent Application No. 60/747,246 filed on May 15, 2006, and

Nano-Otologic Protective Equipment for Impact Noise Toxicity and/or Blast Overpressure Exposure

described in international patent application No. PCT/US2007/60346 filed January 10, 2007 (to the extent it claims priority to U.S. Patent Application No. 60/747,246 filed on May 15, 2006), and in and to the aforesaid application(s), in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to any application filed in this and any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said applications and claim priority under the provisions of any international convention or treaty; also the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

For purposes of identification, PCT/US2007/60346, filed January 10, 2007, claims priority both to U.S. Patent Application No. 60/747,246 filed May 15, 2006, and U.S. Patent Application No. 60/757,673, filed January 10, 2006. This assignment conveys no right in or to U.S. Patent Application No. 60/757,673.

Assignor hereby warrants that they have full right to convey their entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions, free from all prior assignments,

agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever, except as noted above with respect to Hearing Armor, LLC; and

Assignor further agrees, without further payment or compensation by said Assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its representatives or agents, or its successors or assigns to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this and any foreign country.

Date:	May 152008	Rick A. Rogers Rogers
WITNI	ESSED BY:	
Date: _	May 15,2008	Elke Pravda  Name of Witness #1
		37 Mt vemon St #3 Address Boston MA 02125
		21
Date: _	5/15/98	Name of Witness #2  22 Wallingford Rd Apt 4  Address  My Address  My Address  My Address  My Address

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Robert Westervelt, John Hutchinson & Howard Stone

(hereafter "Assignors") hereby assign, sell, and transfer to:

## President and Fellows of Harvard College 17 Quincy Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138

(hereafter "Assignee") its successors and assigns, Assignors' entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements for:

Nano-Otologic Protective Equipment for Impact Noise Toxicity and/or Blast Overpressure Exposure

described in international patent application No. PCT/US2007/60346 filed January 10, 2007 which claims priority to U.S. Patent Application No. 60/747,246 filed on May 15, 2006; and in and to the aforesaid application(s), in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to any application filed in this and any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said applications and claim priority under the provisions of any international convention or treaty; also the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby warrant that they have full right to convey their entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

Assignors further agree, without further payment or compensation by said Assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee,



1

Patent Assignment HU Case: 2629

Appln. No(s): PCT/US2007/60346

its representatives or agents, or its successors or assigns to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this and any foreign country.

Date: $\frac{Z/27/08}{}$	Robert Westervelt
State of: <u>Massachusetts</u> County of: <u>Molollogy</u>	
me through satisfactory evidence of identifi	tefore me, the undersigned notary public,  (name of document signer), proved to cation, which were on whose name is signed on the preceding or
[SEAL]  Date: 2/26/2008	Notary Public RUTH LOUISE DEMONE Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires Apr 16, 2010  John Hutchinson
State of: Massachusetts County of:	
On this day of Linear, 2008 be personally appeared me through satisfactory evidence of identification to be the personal day of Linear, 2008 be personally appeared to be the personal day of Linear, 2008 be personally appeared to be the personal day of Linear, 2008 be personally appeared to be the personal day of Linear, 2008 be personally appeared to be the personal day of Linear, 2008 be personally appeared to be the personal day of Linear, 2008 be personally appeared to be person	efore me, the undersigned notary public, (name of document signer), proved to cation, which were on whose name is signed on the preceding or
[SEAL]	Notary Public Polygone
	RUTH LOUISE DEMONE Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires Apr 16, 2010

2

Patent Assignment HU Case: 2629 Appln. No(s): PCT/US2007/60346

Date: 15 Feb 2008

Howard Stone

State of: Massachusetts
County of: Mas

VICTORIA A. GREENE, Notary Public My Commission Expires Feb. 21, 2008 Commonwealth of Massachusetts